

Bee Prepared Training & Development Fee Schedule and Payment Plan

Fee Schedule

Course fees consist of three elements as outlined below;

1. Administration Enrolment Fees

This fee covers student enrolment administration.

- All qualifications (training and assessment) incur a non-refundable enrolment fee of \$550 (GST Inc.) which is required to be paid to confirm the enrolment process.
- Enrolments in Skill Sets (training and assessment) incur a non-refundable enrolment fee of \$275 (GST Inc.) which is required to be paid to confirm the enrolment process.
- Enrolment for stand-alone units of competency (training and assessment and) incurs a non-refundable enrolment fee of \$132 (GST Inc.) which is required to be paid to confirm the enrolment process.
- All RPL applications incur a non-refundable enrolment fee of \$242 (GST Inc.) which is required to be paid to confirm the enrolment process.

2. Tuition Fees

Tuition fees cover training and assessment including facilities and learning materials used during theory and practical sessions and are GST free.

Course	Fees
AHC31818 Certificate III in Beekeeping – (existing experience) full course 12 months	\$7200
AHC31818 Certificate III in Beekeeping – new entrant full course 18 months	\$12420
AHC31818 Certificate III in Beekeeping (RPL)	\$3960
AHCSS00075 Beekeeping Basic Skill Set – full course	\$2400
AHCSS00075 Beekeeping Basic Skill Set (RPL)	\$1320

Travel/Accommodation and Personal Protective Equipment Costs

The Certificate III program is delivered across several locations in SA to experience different beekeeping operations and practices. Students need to be aware of the additional cost for transport and accommodation that this will require and is the responsibility of the student to organise and cover.

Students will need to purchase individual beekeeping PPE in order to undertake the practical sessions. These can be purchased from any beekeeping supplier. Equipment requirements are outlined in the student handbook. Further advice will be provided on enrolment prior to the need to purchase equipment.

3. Other Fees

Replacement Parchments/Testamurs (excluding postage if required)	\$50
Reassessment fee per hour	\$120
Replacement learning materials (per manual)	\$35
Credit Transfer per unit is charged where there is a requirement to conduct a search and mapping exercise to ensure equivalence.	\$120
Learner Support Service provision beyond reasonable adjustment and support can be organised through a Learner Support Services provider at the student's expense.	POA

Document Name	BPTD Fee Schedule & Payment Plan	Issue Date:	OCT 2023
Document No.	RTO005	Version No:	V1.1
© Resilience Planning Pty Ltd t/a Bee Prepared Training & Development		Page 1 of 2	



Payment Plan

The payment plan is a way to assist students to pay for their program over the term of their study. Payment terms are 7 days from date of invoice. Late payments incur a processing fee of \$50 per week up to the date payment is made. Payment schedules for each course are outlined below.

Course	Fees
AHC31818 Certificate III in Beekeeping – existing beekeepers full course 12 months	\$7200
Student invoiced for nine (9) regular payments of \$800 over duration of course. Paymenrolment.	ent due dates confirmed on

Course	Fees
AHC31818 Certificate III in Beekeeping – new entrants full course 24 months	\$12,420
Student invoiced for eighteen (18) regular payments of \$690 over duration of course. confirmed on enrolment.	Payment due dates

Course	Fees	
AHC31818 Certificate III in Beekeeping (RPL)	\$3960	
Students are invoiced on the completion of RPL assessment process prior to the issuance of the Statement of Attainment.		
Where on site assessment requires the attendance of the assessor for direct observation/ evidence collection a cost for travel and accommodation will be quoted as part of the RPL application	ТВА	

Course	Fees
AHCSS00075 Beekeeping Basic Skill Set – full course	\$2400
Students are invoiced for six (6) regular payments of \$400 over duration of course. Pa on enrolment.	yment due dates confirmed

Course	Fees
AHCSS00075 Beekeeping Basic Skill Set (RPL)	\$1320
Students are invoiced on the completion of RPL assessment process prior to the is Attainment	suance of the Statement of
Where on site assessment requires the attendance of the assessor for direct observation/ evidence collection a cost for travel and accommodation will be quoted as part of the RPL application	ТВА

RPL individual units	Fees	
A flat rate of \$220/unit is charged. We allow up to 1 hour to assess each unit for RPL, should the time required exceed an hour, a rate of \$220/hour is charged for the additional time.	\$220	
Students are invoiced on the completion of RPL assessment process prior to the issuance of the Statement of Attainment		
Where on site assessment requires the attendance of the assessor for direct observation/ evidence collection a cost for travel and accommodation will be quoted as part of the RPL application	ТВА	

Document Name	BPTD Fee Schedule & Payment Plan	Issue Date:	OCT 2023
Document No.	RTO005	Version No:	V1.1
© Resilience Planning Pty Ltd t/a Bee Prepared Training & Development		Page 2 of 2	